# OP \$40.00 87534608

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM535776

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sheena Chand		08/05/2019	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sheena Chand
Street Address:	3371 Todd Way
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95124
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Name:	Ukesh Chand
Street Address:	3371 Todd Way
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95124
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Name:	Sonam Chand
Street Address:	3371 Todd Way
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95124
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES
Name:	Stephanie Chand
Street Address:	3371 Todd Way
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95124
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87534608	FIJI RAW SUGAR PARADISE NEVER TASTED SOS

TRADEMARK REEL: 006715 FRAME: 0470 **CORRESPONDENCE DATA** 

**Fax Number:** 8449945433

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8444543762

**Email:** jeffrey@jhermanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jeffrey Herman

**Address Line 1:** 7272 E. Indian School Rd.

Address Line 2: 540

Address Line 4: Scottsdale, ARIZONA 85251

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Jeffrey HermanSIGNATURE:/Jeffrey Herman/DATE SIGNED:08/08/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Trademark Assignment - Fiji Raw Sugar.doc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006715 FRAME: 0471

# **U.S. Federal Trademark Assignment**

Sheena Chand, for value received prior to 7/19/2017 through present, wholly assigns and grants to herself and her successors Ukesh Chand, Stephanie Chand, and Sonam Chand, all goodwill associated with the business of Fiji Raw Sugar Paradise Never Tasted So Sweet, along with all right, title, and interest in U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 87,534,608, and logo, identified as shown:



RECORDED: 08/08/2019

**International Class: 030** 

**Identification:** Sugar; Sugar and sugar substitutes; Granulated sugar; Natural brown sugar; Raw

sugar; Turbinado sugar

Filed: 7/19/2017

Assignor of Rights: Sheena Chand								
Speina Chand		8/5/2019						
Sheena Chand 3371 Todd Way San Jose, CA 95124 fijirawsugar@gmail.com		Date						
Assignee of Rights: Sheena Ch	nand, Ukesh Chand	, Stephanie Chand, Sonam Chand						
Speina Chand	8/5/2019	Ukesh Chand	8/5/2019					
Sheena Chand 3371 Todd Way San Jose, CA 95124 fijirawsugar@gmail.com	Date	Ukesh Chand 3371 Todd Way San Jose, CA 95124 ukesh.chand@unisys.com	Date					
Sonam Chand	8/7/2019	Stephon Onl	8/5/2019					
Sonam Chand 3371 Todd Way San Jose, CA 95124 sonam.chand214@gmail.com	Date	Stephanie Chand 3371 Todd Way San Jose, CA 95124 stephchand8@gmail.com	Date					

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006715 FRAME: 0472